TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14

February 26, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

AVILA, Amparo

BUCKLEY, Shawn

CAMPBELL, Dawn

CERVANTES, Veronica

CLEMMONS, Shirleen

DAVIS, Krystal

FOSSNESS, Nathan J.

GATHERCOLE, Kim

GILBERT, Carol

GREENE, Dianne

GROVES, Janna

HALPIN, Michael J.

HARRIS, Dawn

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide and
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Campus Supervisor Il/Custodian |
HAAAT School

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Santa Fe Middle School

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

FINAL COPY

EFFECTIVE DATE

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14

February 26, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

HAYNES, Rachel

HERNANDEZ, Dora

KANAEHOLO, Tammy

KERR, Linda

KIEHL, Kristen

LOPEZ, Norma

MATHERS, Gloria

MENDOZA, Elvira

MILLS, Bobbie

NADELL, Timothy S.

NEVAREZ, Bonnie

NUNEZ, Lily T.

OROZCO, Daniel

OSUNA, Julie

PETERSON, Christi L.

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist

Santa Fe Middle School SAFE Afterschool Program

Classroom Activity Specialist

Acacia Middle School SAFE Afterschool Program

[Correction to start date]

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

01/24/08

02/27/08

02/27/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14

February 26, 2008

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)

PLANO, Melissa

QUEVEDQO, Lorena

REYES, Jessica

ROMO, Maribel

THOMPSON, Elizabeth

TOUEY, Connie J.

VANCE, Angela

VILLANUEVA, Monica

WILLIS, Summer D.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

CHRISTIE, Linda S.

DUCKETT, Jessie

GARCIA, Maria T.

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide and
Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Clerk 11l
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton Elementary School SAFE Afterschool Program
(increase in hours)

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Little Lake Elementary School
(increase in hours)

FROM: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Acacia Middle School

TO: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Hemet High School

FROM: Secretary Il
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
TO: School Office Manager
Winchester Elementary School

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

01/07/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/11/08

03/03/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14

February 26, 2008

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

GENTON, Scott

GOODALE, Sandy

KREITZ, Daniel P.

NELSON, Laurence

PELT, Kaneem

SHIRLEY, Aimee J.

FROM: Custodian |

Maintenance and Operations
TO: Custodian |

Tahquitz High School

Technology Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary SAFE Afterschool Program
(increase in hours)

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

TO: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Home/Hospital

FROM: Custodian |
Maintenance and Operations
TO: Campus Supervisor Il
Tahquitz High School

FROM: Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

TO: Campus Supervisor Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary SAFE Afterschool Program
(increase in hours)

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS

FLAHERTY, Mary Ann

PEACOCK, Shirley

NEW HIRES

BARBER, Maudie C.

DILLAWAY, Brandelyn

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School

Breakfast Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Instructional Aide, Classroom
Acacia Middle School
[correction to start date]

02/27/08

02/07/08

02/27/08

02/22/08

03/03/08

01/11/08

02/29/08

01/23/08

02/27/08

02/07/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14

February 26, 2008

NEW HIRES (Continued)

EDWARDS-BIRD, Ellen M.

IRWIN, Betty I.

JAUREGUI, Joana

LAUTAHA, Veamoni

LOPEZ, Erik R.

MORGAN, Audrey C.

PARKER, Kimberly M.

PIERCE, Rebbecca L.

PROPPE, Chance C.

RACKOVAN, Mark J.

REDDICK, Sara T.

RINEHART, Eugenia E.

ROGERS, Mark B.

SANDEN, Ashley C.

TWARDOWSKI, Gertrude G.

Substitute Clerical, Campus Supervisor and

Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute

Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
SAFE Afterschool Program

Campus Supervisor |
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Bautista Creek Elementary School

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Hemet High School

Theatre/Production Technician
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Page 5

EFFECTIVE DATE

02/26/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

2007-2008 School Year

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/27/08

02/04/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14

February 26, 2008

PLACEMENT ON 39 MONTH REHIRE LIST

ELLINGTON, Melissa

REHIRES

BYNUM, John

GUZMAN, Krisalida

HOWLAND-PURKERSON,
Brenda S.

KOEHLER, Daniel E.

MCLAVEY, Susan

MUNOZ, Susan R.

RESIGNATIONS

ALLEN, Daijerri A.

ALLEN, Linda

ALVAREZ, Janet

ANDERSON, Kathleen

Bus Driver
Transportation

Substitute Custodian and Substitute
Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide
[correction to effective date]

Site Facilitator
Ramona Elementary SAFE Afterschool Program

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary

And

Classroom Activity Specialist

Acacia Middle School

Campus Supervisor Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

Instructional Aide, Bilingual
West Valley High School

Director
Nutrition Services

Page 6

EFFECTIVE DATE

02/02/08

07/01/08

02/11/08

02/09/08

02/27/08

04/01/08

02/27/08

02/21/08

02/29/08

02/08/08

06/30/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14

February 26, 2008

RESIGNATIONS (Continued)

BEARD, Amanda

BYNUM, John

DAVIS, Tonya

FRENCH, Kimberly

GUZMAN, Krisalida

HOWLAND-PURKERSON,
Brenda S.

MCLAVEY, Susan

MUNOZ, Susan R.

NIECE, Karen A.

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Dartmouth Middle School

Plant Manager
Hamilton High School

Confidential Secretary
Human Resources

Site Facilitator
Ramona Elementary SAFE Program

School Office Manager
Winchester Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist

Fruitvale Elementary
[correction to effective date]

Business Services Assistant
Business Services

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped

Page 7

EFFECTIVE DATE

02/04/08

06/30/08

03/03/08

01/24/08

02/08/08

02/08/08

03/31/08

02/18/08

Helen Hunt Jackson Special Education Preschool

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

RETIREMENTS — Administrative Early Retirement Plan

ANDERSON, Kathleen

BYNUM, John

MCLAVEY, Susan

Director
Nutrition Services

Plant Manager
Hamilton High School

Business Services Assistant
Business Services

02/21/08

07/01/08

07/01/08

04/01/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14
February 26, 2008

Page 8

EFFECTIVE DATE
RETURN FROM 39 MONTH REHIRE

MCKEOUGH, Lauren Nutrition Services Assistant | 02/11/08
Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-14
LP:td



