TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL COPY

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-14</u> February 26, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT	S	
AVILA, Amparo	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
BUCKLEY, Shawn	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
CAMPBELL, Dawn	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
CERVANTES, Veronica	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
CLEMMONS, Shirleen	Campus Supervisor II/Custodian I HAAAT School	02/27/08
DAVIS, Krystal	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
FOSSNESS, Nathan J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Santa Fe Middle School	02/27/08
GATHERCOLE, Kim	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
GILBERT, Carol	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
GREENE, Dianne	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
GROVES, Janna	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08
HALPIN, Michael J.	Campus Supervisor District Wide	02/27/08
HARRIS, Dawn	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)			
HAYNES, Rachel	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
HERNANDEZ, Dora	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
KANAEHOLO, Tammy	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
KERR, Linda	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
KIEHL, Kristen	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
LOPEZ, Norma	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
MATHERS, Gloria	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
MENDOZA, Elvira	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
MILLS, Bobbie	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
NADELL, Timothy S.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
NEVAREZ, Bonnie	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
NUNEZ, Lily T.	Classroom Activity Specialist Santa Fe Middle School SAFE Afterschool Program	02/27/08	
OROZCO, Daniel	Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School SAFE Afterschool Program [Correction to start date]	01/24/08	
OSUNA, Julie	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
PETERSON, Christi L.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	02/27/08	

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)			
PLANO, Melissa	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide and Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	02/27/08	
QUEVEDO, Lorena	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
REYES, Jessica	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
ROMO, Maribel	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
THOMPSON, Elizabeth	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
TOUEY, Connie J.	Clerk III Acacia Middle School	02/27/08	
VANCE, Angela	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	02/27/08	
VILLANUEVA, Monica	Substitute Clerical District Wide	01/07/08	
WILLIS, Summer D.	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton Elementary School SAFE Afterschool Program (increase in hours)	02/27/08	
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES			
CHRISTIE, Linda S.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School (increase in hours)	02/27/08	
DUCKETT, Jessie	FROM: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Acacia Middle School TO: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Hemet High School	02/11/08	
GARCIA, Maria T.	FROM: Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary School TO: School Office Manager Winchester Elementary School	03/03/08	

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (C	Continued)		
GENTON, Scott	FROM: Custodian I Maintenance and Operations TO: Custodian I Tahquitz High School	02/27/08	
GOODALE, Sandy	Technology Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary SAFE Afterschool Program (increase in hours)	02/07/08	
KREITZ, Daniel P.	FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide TO: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Home/Hospital	02/27/08	
NELSON, Laurence	FROM: Custodian I Maintenance and Operations TO: Campus Supervisor II Tahquitz High School	02/22/08	
PELT, Kaneem	FROM: Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide TO: Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	03/03/08	
SHIRLEY, Aimee J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary SAFE Afterschool Program (increase in hours)	01/11/08	
DELETION OF ASSIGNMEN	TS		
FLAHERTY, Mary Ann	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	02/29/08	
PEACOCK, Shirley	Breakfast Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	01/23/08	
NEW HIRES			
BARBER, Maudie C.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	02/27/08	
DILLAWAY, Brandelyn	Instructional Aide, Classroom Acacia Middle School [correction to start date]	02/07/08	

		LITEOTIVE DATE
NEW HIRES (Continued)		
EDWARDS-BIRD, Ellen M.	Substitute Clerical, Campus Supervisor and Supervision Aide District Wide	02/26/08
IRWIN, Betty I.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/27/08
JAUREGUI, Joana	Substitute Supervision Aide and Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	02/27/08
LAUTAHA, Veamoni	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/27/08
LOPEZ, Erik R.	Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2007-2008 School Year
MORGAN, Audrey C.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Dartmouth Middle School	02/27/08
PARKER, Kimberly M.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	02/27/08
PIERCE, Rebbecca L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	02/27/08
PROPPE, Chance C.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist SAFE Afterschool Program	02/27/08
RACKOVAN, Mark J.	Campus Supervisor I Acacia Middle School	02/27/08
REDDICK, Sara T.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Bautista Creek Elementary School	02/27/08
RINEHART, Eugenia E.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Hemet High School	02/27/08
ROGERS, Mark B.	Theatre/Production Technician Tahquitz High School	02/27/08
SANDEN, Ashley C.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	02/27/08
TWARDOWSKI, Gertrude G.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/04/08

PLACEMENT ON 39 MONTI	H REHIRE LIST	
ELLINGTON, Melissa	Bus Driver Transportation	02/02/08
REHIRES		
BYNUM, John	Substitute Custodian and Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	07/01/08
GUZMAN, Krisalida	Substitute Clerical District Wide	02/11/08
HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Brenda S.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist	02/09/08
	District Wide [correction to effective date]	
KOEHLER, Daniel E.	Site Facilitator Ramona Elementary SAFE Afterschool Program	02/27/08
MCLAVEY, Susan	Substitute Clerical District Wide	04/01/08
MUNOZ, Susan R.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	02/27/08
RESIGNATIONS		
ALLEN, Daijerri A.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary And Classroom Activity Specialist Acacia Middle School	02/21/08
ALLEN, Linda	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	02/29/08
ALVAREZ, Janet	Instructional Aide, Bilingual West Valley High School	02/08/08
ANDERSON, Kathleen	Director Nutrition Services	06/30/08

RESIGNATIONS (Continued	d)		
BEARD, Amanda	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Dartmouth Middle School	02/04/08	
BYNUM, John	Plant Manager Hamilton High School	06/30/08	
DAVIS, Tonya	Confidential Secretary Human Resources	03/03/08	
FRENCH, Kimberly	Site Facilitator Ramona Elementary SAFE Program	01/24/08	
GUZMAN, Krisalida	School Office Manager Winchester Elementary School	02/08/08	
HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Brenda S.	Classroom Activity Specialist	02/08/08	
Dielida 3.	Fruitvale Elementary [correction to effective date]		
MCLAVEY, Susan	Business Services Assistant Business Services	03/31/08	
MUNOZ, Susan R.	Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Helen Hunt Jackson Special Education Preschool	02/18/08	
NIECE, Karen A.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	02/21/08	
RETIREMENTS – Administrative Early Retirement Plan			
ANDERSON, Kathleen	Director Nutrition Services	07/01/08	
BYNUM, John	Plant Manager Hamilton High School	07/01/08	
MCLAVEY, Susan	Business Services Assistant Business Services	04/01/08	

Page 8

EFFECTIVE DATE

RETURN FROM 39 MONTH REHIRE

MCKEOUGH, Lauren Nutrition Services Assistant I

02/11/08

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 07-14

LP:td